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LOS ANGELES HARBOR AREA CEMETERY DISTRICT  
2025 Board of Trustees Meeting Schedule 

Meetings will be held on Wednesdays at 6:30 p.m. 
 
 

 
March 5, 2025  

 
(Eggcitement Egg Hunt & Pop-up Event)  
Previous Event Saturday, March 16, 2024 

Holiday falls Easter Day Sunday April 20, 2025   
 

(Memorial Day Event)  
Previous Event Monday, March 27, 2024 

Holiday falls Memorial Day Monday May 26, 2025 
 

June 4, 2025  
 

Previous Annual Assessment Wednesday, August 7, 2024 
2025 Annual Assessment Wednesday, August 6, 2025 (estimate) 

 
September 3, 2025  

 
(Dia De Los Muertos & Pop-up Event)  

Previous Event Saturday, November 2, 2024 
Holiday falls on Saturday, November 1, 2025 – Sunday, November 2, 2025 

 
December 3, 2025  

 
(Merry Cemetery & Pop-up Event)  

Previous Event Saturday, December 14, 2024  
Holiday falls on Thursday, December 25, 2025 

 
 
All meetings will be held at:  
 
 
Wilmington Senior Citizens Center  
1371 N. Eubank Avenue Wilmington, CA.90744 
 
 
If needed, the meeting could be moved to a virtual meeting. If so, all virtual meetings would be held 
via Google Meet join at  
 
Video call link: https://meet.google.com/otn-akqp-sqx  
 
or dial: 4444-675-(US) +1 617   when ask use   PIN: 7042#328 287 881  
 
 
 
 Adopted by the Board of Trustees on: 1st Trustee Theresa, 2nd Nacho, Passed President Lorie 
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